OKLAHOMA STATE SENATE
CONFERENCE
COMMITTEE REPORT

May 23, 2023
Mr. President:

Mr. Speaker:

The Conference Committee, to which was referred

SB194
By: Murdock and Kirt of the Senate and Newton of the House
Title: Commissioners of the Land Office; requiring appointment of Secretary to be subject to the

advice and consent of a joint committee. Effective date. Emergency.

together with Engrossed House Amendments thereto, beg leave to report that we have had the
same under consideration and herewith return the same with the following recommendations:
C

1. That the House recede from all Amendments.

2. That the attached Conference Committee Substitute (Request #2240) be adopted.

Respectfully submitted,

SENATE CONFEREES:

Murdock [, J Hall

B /ﬁ%// /7/ '
Rader) £27~ Mony/mery
&.J’ : ﬂ P

Howard i McCortney”

Kirt U

HOUSE CONFEREES:

General Conference Committee on Appropriations

Senate Action Date House Action Date




SB194 CCR (A)

HOUSE CONFEREES

Baker, Rhonda

Bennett, Forrest

Boatman, Jeff

Echols, Jon

Ford, Ross

Hasenbeck, Toni

Hill, Brian

Kendrix, Gerrid

Lawson, Mark

Lowe, Dick

Martinez, Ryan

McEntire, Marcus

Moore, Anthony

Newton, Carl

O'Donnell, Terry

Pfeiffer, John

Ranson, Trish

Strom, Judd

Bashore, Steve

Blancett, Meloyde

Boles, Brad

Fetgatter, Scott

Goodwin, Regina

Hilbert, Kyle

Kannady, Chris

Kerbs, Dell

Lepak, Mark

Luttrell, Ken

McBride, Mark

- Miller, Nicole

Munson, Cyndi

Nichols, Monroe

Osburn, Mike

Provenzano, Melissa

Sterling, Danny

Vancuren, Mark




Wallace, Kevin W% é % West, Tammy Ozgyrwnu]/ %&t



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHCMA
1st Session of the 59th Legisliature (2023)

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR ENGROSSED

SENATE BILL, NO. 194 By: Murdock and Kirt of the

Senate

and

Newton of the House

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to the Commissioners of the Land
Office; amending 64 0.5. 2021, Section 1005, which
relates to appointment of the Secretary of the Land
Office; requiring appeointment to be subject to the
advice and consent of the Senate; providing for
termination of the Secretary upon passage of certain
resolution; providing an effective date; and
declaring an emergency.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PECPLE OF TEE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 64 0.5. 2021, Section 1005,

amended to read as follows:

Section 1005. A. The Land Office shall be administered by the

Secretary of the Land Office under the supervision of the

Commisgssioners of the Land Office. The Secretary shall, subject to

the qualifications listed in subsection B of this section, be

appointed by the Governor with the advice and consent of the

Commissioners of the Land Office and the advice and consent of the

is

Reqg. No. 2240 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

provided for in this section. The Secretary shall be terminated

upon the passage of a goncurrent resolution, if the resolution

receives the approval of two-thirds (2/3) of the membership of the

House of Representatives and two-thirds {2/3) of the membership of

the Senate.

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 2023.

SECTION 3. It being immediately necessary for the preservation
of the public peace, health or safety, an emergency is hereby
declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and

be in full force from and after its passage and approval.

59-1-2240 QD 5/23/2023 4:35:54 PM

Reqg. No. 2240 Page 3




