## OKLAHOMA STATE SENATE CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORT

May 23, 2023

Mr. President:

Mr. Speaker:

The Conference Committee, to which was referred

	<u>SB194</u>			
Ву:	Murdock and Kirt of the Senate and Newton of the House			
Title:	Commissioners of the Land Office; requiring appointment of Secretary to be subject to the advice and consent of a joint committee. Effective date. Emergency.			
together	with Engrossed House Amendments thereto, beg leave to report that we have had the der consideration and herewith return the same with the following recommendations:			
1. Th	at the House recede from all Amendments.			
2. Th	That the attached Conference Committee Substitute (Request #2240) be adopted.			
Respectfully submitted,  SENATE CONFEREES:  Hall  Montgomery  Howard  McCortney  Kirt				

Senate Action\_\_\_\_\_Date\_\_\_\_\_ House Action\_\_\_\_\_Date\_\_\_\_

**HOUSE CONFEREES:** 

General Conference Committee on Appropriations

## SB194 CCR (A)

## **HOUSE CONFEREES**

Baker, Rhonda	Shonda Baker	Bashore, Steve	
Bennett, Forrest		Blancett, Meloyde	
Boatman, Jeff	fer OP	Boles, Brad	
Echols, Jon	gan while	Fetgatter, Scott	
Ford, Ross	Ros Lard	Goodwin, Regina	***************************************
Hasenbeck, Toni		Hilbert, Kyle	Thyle Helbert
Hill, Brian	Bri Hill	Kannady, Chris	***************************************
Kendrix, Gerrid		Kerbs, Dell	Dhen
Lawson, Mark	Market. Carson	Lepak, Mark	Mak Lend
Lowe, Dick	Wed for	Luttrell, Ken	All proposed and the second and the
Martinez, Ryan		McBride, Mark	
McEntire, Marcus	Marus Mittes	Miller, Nicole	Nicole Miller
Moore, Anthony	ALTT	Munson, Cyndi	
Newton, Carl	Caf Whenton DA.	Nichols, Monroe	
O'Donnell, Terry	O multil	Osburn, Mike	
Pfeiffer, John		Provenzano, Melissa	ANA PROPERTY OF THE BOTH THE STATE OF THE ST
Ranson, Trish		Sterling, Danny	
Strom, Judd		Vancuren, Mark	

Wallace, Kevin

KMaallaa

West, Tammy

Lammy West

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA			
2	1st Session of the 59th Legislature (2023)			
3	CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR ENGROSSED			
4	SENATE BILL NO. 194  By: Murdock and Kirt of the Senate			
5	and			
6	Newton of the House			
7	Newcon of the house			
8				
9	CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE			
10	An Act relating to the Commissioners of the Land			
11	Office; amending 64 O.S. 2021, Section 1005, which relates to appointment of the Secretary of the Land Office; requiring appointment to be subject to the advice and consent of the Senate; providing for			
12				
13	termination of the Secretary upon passage of certain resolution; providing an effective date; and			
14	declaring an emergency.			
15				
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:			
17	SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 64 O.S. 2021, Section 1005, is			
18	amended to read as follows:			
19	Section 1005. A. The Land Office shall be administered by the			
20	Secretary of the Land Office under the supervision of the			
21	Commissioners of the Land Office. The Secretary shall, subject to			
22	the qualifications listed in subsection B of this section, be			
23	appointed by the Governor with the advice and consent of the			
24	Commissioners of the Land Office and the advice and consent of the			

Req. No. 2240 Page 1

```
1
    provided for in this section. The Secretary shall be terminated
 2
    upon the passage of a concurrent resolution, if the resolution
 3
    receives the approval of two-thirds (2/3) of the membership of the
 4
    House of Representatives and two-thirds (2/3) of the membership of
 5
    the Senate.
 6
        SECTION 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 2023.
 7
        SECTION 3. It being immediately necessary for the preservation
 8
    of the public peace, health or safety, an emergency is hereby
 9
    declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and
10
    be in full force from and after its passage and approval.
11
        59-1-2240
                             5/23/2023 4:35:54 PM
12
                  QD
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
```

Req. No. 2240 Page 3